07	-19-1999	A I
	PEPARTM 1094184 VISONLY	ENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic Docket No. 22975200060
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ase record the attached original documents or	copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): Alan George BAXTER 	2. Name and address of receiving party(
 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other 	Name: Centenary Institute of Cancer Medicine and Cell Biology Missenden Road, Camperdown Camperdown, New South Wales 2050 Australia	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗷 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Generity Agreement Other: Execution Date: June 2, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second seco	e execution date of the application is:	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,192 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No 	B. Patent No.(s)	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and	d patents involved: 1
Barry E. Bretschneider	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$4	0.00
Morrison & Foerster LP 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed	
Washington, D.C. 20006-1888	Authorized to be charged to Attorney Docket	deposit account, referenci
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be	required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposition</u> E THIS SPACE	t Account No. 03-1952
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.		a true copy of the original
Name: Barry E. Bretschneider Registration No: 28,055	Date 33579 Jul Date	<u>y 12, 1999</u>
Total number of pages comprising of	over sheet, attachments and document: 3	·····
/1999 MTHAI1 00000282 09308192		
-581 40.00 DP		
Commissioner of F	th required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks ssignments	

PATENT REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0727

۴

ASSIGNMENT

a <u>Al</u> New	<pre>/HEREAS, I/WE (1) Alan George BAXTER raliancitizen, residing at76 Albion Street, Annand uth Wales, 2038, Australia</pre>	ale,
a	citizen, residing at	
(3) _		······································
a	citizen, residing at	·
hereinaft improver which:	eferred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have inve its inMycobacterium_cell_wall_compositions"	nted certain new and useful , the specification of
	was executed on even date herewith;	00/308 102

(b)		was filed on <u>12 May 1999</u> as Application No. 0/ <u>308,192</u> or Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended
		on (if applicable); or
(c)	χ	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/AU97/00770 <u>13 November 1997</u> and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
		(if any).

AND WHEREAS, <u>CENTENARY INSTITUTE OF CANCER MEDICINE AND CELL BIOLOGY</u> with its principal place of business at <u>Missenden Road</u>, <u>Camperdown</u>, <u>New South Wales</u>, 2050, <u>Australia</u>

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

10.1

.

This <u>2</u> day of <u>June</u> , 199 <u></u> ?	CUSA
	Signature of Alan George BAXTER
This day of, 199	Signature of
	Signature of
This day of, 199	
	Signature of

As outlined in the memorandum from Dr Nick Pearce (Scientific Operations Manager) dated 1 June 1999.

PATENT REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 07/14/1999